

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Agilent Technologies, Inc.

5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA, 95051, United States

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

J.f.Muckelly

Cliff Muckleroy - Area Operations Manager Americas Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc.

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Current issue date: 24 April 2019 Expiry date: 19 April 2022 Certificate identity number: 10186913 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 – 30 April 2009

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 – 0012507

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Research, Design and Production of Chemical and Bio-Analytical Measurement Tools for the Chemical, Life Sciences, Environmental and Petrochemical Industries.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States



Certificate Schedule

Certificate identity number: 10186913

Location	Activities
Head Office Santa Clara Company Wide Agilent Technologies, Inc. 5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA, 95051, United States	ISO 14001:2015
	Management of Operations, Global Materials Sourcing, and Product Design.
Shangai Agilent Technologies (Shanghai) Co. Ltd 412 Ying Lun Road, Pu Dong, Shanghai PR 2000131, China	ISO 14001:2015
	Instrument, Software and Solution Development (R&D), Manufacturing, Assembly and Testing, Product Support and Administration.
Germany - Waldbronn Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH Agilent Technologies R&D and Marketing GmbH & Co. KG Agilent Technologies Manufacturing GmbH & Co. KG	ISO 14001:2015
	Instrument and Software Development (R&D), Manufacturing, Assembly and Testing, Instrument Repair, Administration, Sales and Service, and Internal/External Training.
Agilent Technologies Sales & Services GmbH & Co. KG	
Hewlett-Packard Strasse 8, Waldbronn, 76337, Germany	
Singapore Agilent Technologies Singapore Pte. Ltd No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, 768923, Singapore	ISO 14001:2015
	Production Engineering, Administration and Sales, Instrument Assembly, Testing and Repair, Software and Product Development.
Little Falls Agilent Technologies, Inc 2850 Centerville Road, Wilmington, DE, 19808, United States	ISO 14001:2015
	Administration, Sales and Service, Product Training, Instrument Repair and Refurbishment, R&D Functions (Software, Product, Consumables, Supplies), Light Manufacturing, Production Engineering and Testing.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States



Certificate Schedule

Certificate identity number: 10186913

Location	Activities
Santa Clara Agilent Technologies, Inc. 5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA, 95051, United States	ISO 14001:2015 Administration, R&D / Engineering, Sales, Software and Product Development, Manufacturing, Assembly and Testing Internal/External Training.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States